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Return to Work Program Contact Details 2025 

Appendix B - Safety and Emergency Management Team 

Director, Safety and Emergency Management  

Matthew Mitchell 

Mobile: 0434 567 799 

Email: 

matthew.mitchell@vinnies.org.au 

 

Return to Work Partner   Manager, Injury Management  

Maria Joshua 

Mobile : 0481 054 757 

Email: maria.joshua@vinnies.org.au 

Justine Sarin 

Mobile: 0466 552 137 

Email: justine.sarin@vinnies.org.au 

Safety Partners 

Commercial Enterprise, Fundraising 

and Retail 

Peter Hedger 

Mobile: 0405 904 055 

Email: peter.hedger@vinnies.org.au 

Vinnies Services and  

Enabling Services    

Tessie Phan 

Mobile: 0490 379 057 

Email: tessie.phan@vinnies.org.au 

Members, Volunteers and Regional 

Operations 

Lea England  

Mobile: 0458 260 365 

Email: lea.england@vinnies.org.au  

Emergency Management 

Leanne Walsh 

Mobile: 0408 277 012 

Email: leanne.walsh@vinnies.org.au  
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Appendix C - Workers Compensation Insurance Contacts 
Workers Compensation Claims Agent Workers Compensation Insurer 

 

Allianz Australia Limited 

Phone: 13 32 59 

 

icare NSW 

Phone: 13 44 22 

https://www.icare.nsw.gov.au/  

 

Other contacts 

 

Independent Review Office (IRO) 

Phone: 13 94 76 

https://iro.nsw.gov.au/ 

 

 

State Insurance Regulatory Authority (SIRA) 

Phone: 13 10 50 

https://www.sira.nsw.gov.au/ 
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Appendix D - Volunteer Accident Insurance 

Volunteer Accident Insurer  Claims Agent 

Arch Underwriting (ABN 27 139 250 605) 

 

Policy Number: 

P0019373AH2021AU0 

Corporate Services Network (CSN) 

CSN act on behalf of Arch Underwriting 

 

Kimberley Blyth 

Client Director  

Email: kimberley.blyth@aon.com 

 

Fern Quah 

Client Executive 

Email: fern.quah@aon.com  

 

Other contacts 

Insurance Broker – Willis Tower 

Watson 

Clint Hitchcock  

Account Director, Workplace Risk 

Phone: 0434 305 414 

Email: clint.hitchcock@wtwco.com 
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Appendix E - Preferred Rehabilitation Provider  
 

ORS  

1800 000 677 

Website: www.orsgroup.com.au 

 

  

 

Recovre  

Phone: 1300 550 276 

Website: www.recovre.com.au 
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